MACIANSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK

Copy of extract of Reso. No. 12 of the Academic Council's meeting

12. Recommendations of the CBCS Board with regard to include various papers in the common basket of Foundation Elective Courses and Open Elective Courses for opting by the students of various Departments //institutes and Affiliated Colleges of PG Programmes

Considered the recommendations of the CBCS Board made vide Resd. No. 21 3, 4, & 5 in its meeting held on 13.12.2022 (Annexure A/21 pages 148-149) already circulated) that the following papers be included in the common bisket of foundation Elective Courses and Open Elective Courses from the session 2022-23 for opting by the students of various Departments /institutes and Affiliated Golleges of PG Programmes:

Sr. No.		Section	h course to beitiffered
	FOUNDATION E	LCTIVE PAPERS	
1	International Relations	2 nd semester	10.3 5
2. DConstitutional OPEN ELECTIVE PAPERS			
<i>k</i> .	i)Constitutional and Administrative History of India. ii)Cultural Heritage of Haryana	I) 2 nd semester	1.1.1.1 1.1.1
3.		II) 3 rd semester	
3.	i) Building Material ii)Electricals Engineering Basics	i) 2 nd semester ii) 2 nd semester	
4	i) Stabilization of Soil	i) 2 nd semester	
	ii) Basics of Power System	ii) 2 nd semester	
	iii)Electricals Power Generation	ill), 3 rd semesler	
			- 「「「「「「「「」」」。

RESOLVED THAT THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE CBCS BOARD AS ABOVE BE APPROVED WITH THE MINOR CORRECTION THAT THE WORD 'ELECTRICALS' APPEARING AT SR. NO. 3 &4 OF THE ITEM BE READ AS 'ELECTRICAL'.

[ACTION BY OSD (ACAD.)]

(ACADEMIC BRANCH)

Ends. No.ACS-II/F-87/2023/ 2796 - 2905 Dated:- 25 /01/23. Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action.

- 1. All the Deans of the Faculties, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 2. All the HODs/Directors, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 3. All the Principals of Colleges affiliated to M.D. University, Rohtak
- 4. Controller of Examinations, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 5. Director, University Computer Centre for uploading the same on the University Website.
- 6. D.R/A. R. (Secrecy/Conduct/Result-I/II/III/IV), M.D. University, Rohtak

25-01-2023

Superintendent (Academic)